The Midland Branch of AAUW (American Association of University Women) is announcing its support to send two young women from this area to the **National Conference for College Women Student Leaders** (NCCWSL). The conference will take place May 29 – June 1, 2019, on the University of Maryland campus. This is the tenth year of our branch's support for this opportunity for young women leaders and potential leaders to stretch themselves by meeting with others from across the country and hearing women who can inspire them to reach their goals.

The criteria and application are available on our branch website: midland-mi.aauw.net Click on the "scholarships" tab and select "NCCWSL" from the drop-down list.

I am also sending the application form in this email on the 2nd page.

Applications must be postmarked by or received electronically by January 29, 2019.

In an effort to stretch our funding to cover two winners, we will be asking those selected to apply for an AAUW National Scholarship which will cover conference registration and lodging, optional additional night(s) and an optional activity. Our support will supplement the national scholarship to cover transportation, and non-conference meals. The maximum award will be \$1,500 (the national scholarship + the Midland Branch supplement) per student.

I will be happy to respond to questions via email during December and in January 2019.

Nearly 1,000 young women attended this conference last year. More information is available at aauw.org. Anyone who is seriously interested in attending should also be sure to read the FAQs.

As College/University Partners with AAUW, we hope you will help bring this opportunity to the attention of your female student leaders and potential leaders. As an aside, there are universities that help underwrite the attendance of students.

The young leaders who have attended NCCWSL come home bubbling with enthusiasm and excitement. We would like to help bring that enthusiasm to your campus.

Best regards,

Carol Hoerneman-Plaush, C/U Liaison AAUW—Midland Branch CCHP43@gmail.com



2019 National Conference of College Women Student Leaders

Sponsored by the American Association of University Woman and NASPA's Center for Scholarship, Research, and Professional Development for Women

The National Conference of College Women Student Leaders will be held May 29--June 1, 2019 on the campus of the University of Maryland, College Park, Maryland. Nearly 1,000 college women attended the 2018 conference that included exciting keynote speakers, approximately 50 dynamic workshops and presentations, recognition of the 2018 Women of Distinction, plus networking opportunities and community service options.

Scholarship winners will be asked to apply to AAUW for a national scholarship which covers the conference registration and lodging, extra nights, and an optional activity. The Midland Branch award is expected to supplement the national scholarship to cover airfare, local transportation, and non-conference meals. (Because you will apply for a national scholarship, DO NOT fill out a separate registration.) The total award (AAUW national scholarship plus AAUW--Midland Branch) will be a maximum of \$1,500.

Criteria:

- A currently enrolled female student with a minimum 3.0 GPA.
- An essay—one page, typed, double-spaced, 400-500 words which addresses two points—describe:
 - A leadership or service activity that has inspired you to take advantage of this opportunity.
 - How you plan to utilize this leadership experience in future activities.
- A recommendation from a college/university official or faculty sent directly to the address below.
- A separate list of college and current community activities noting any leadership roles.
- A report of your experience to AAUW—Midland Branch during 2019-2020 program year.

First Name:	Middle Initial:	Last Name:	
Street Address:		_ Phone:	
City: ZI	P Parents' Na	ames:	
Home Address**:			<u></u>
Email :	Maj	or(s):	GPA
College/University	Year in	college:FrSoJrSrG	irad Student
** Priority consideration will go	to a student living in Midl	and County.	
Please consult the following we Be sure to check the FAQ link.	eb site for more conference	e information: <u>www.aauw.org/no</u>	ccwsl/
		AUW—Midland Branch to use you fefforts by AAUW to promote the larship funds.	
Applicant Signature		Date	

Completed application is due no later than January 29, 2019 to: cchp43@gmail.com or Carol Hoerneman-Plaush, AAUW—Midland Branch, 4202 Chelsea Ct, Midland, MI 48640